August, 2027 and said appointment shall be subject to retirement 
of Directors by rotation and also upon the terms, conditions and 
remuneration as mentioned below.”

Designation: Whole-Time Director

Term of appointment: 5 years from 28th August, 2022 to 27th 
August, 2027

Remuneration: C23,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Only) 
on an annual Cost to Company basis which includes Basic Salary, 
Perquisites and other allowance/benefits as may be decided by 
the Board of Directors of the Company from time to time. The 
remuneration can be increased for each financial year during

[...]

India or outside India, including any Managing or Whole-Time 
Directors of the Company, its Group Company(ies), as defined in 
the SEBI SBEB & SE Regulations, including holding / subsidiary 
or associate company (ies), such number of stock options 
exercisable into not more than 5,32,750 (Five Lakhs Thirty Two 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty) equity shares of C10/- each 
(“Equity Shares”) being 5% of the paid-up equity shares of the 
Company as on 31st March, 2022 (or such other number adjusted 
in terms of WF ESOS, 2022 as per applicable law), at such price, 
in one or more tranches and on such terms and conditions as

[...]

authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things as it 
may deem fit in its absolute discretion and as permitted under 
applicable laws, so as to ensure a fair and reasonable adjustment 
to the Stock Options granted earlier. Further, the above ceiling of 
5% i.e., 5,32,750 (Five Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Seven Hundred 
and Fifty) Equity Shares shall be deemed to be increased to the 
extent of such additional equity shares issued.”

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in case the equity shares are either 
sub-divided or consolidated, then the number of equity shares 
to be transferred on exercise of Stock Options and the exercise